33VL Circuit Breakers Information Guide
Breaker type
Defined by the 3rd character
of the catalog number
G – Global (UL, CSA, NOM, IEC, CE),
	 interchangeable
X – Global, non-interchangeable
Y – Global, 100% Rated,

b Packaged as 3 connectors.
c Required for 100% rated MG breakers. Requires 90ºC cable sized at 75ºC ampacity.
Internal accessories
Auxiliary and alarm switch kits
Description Mounting pocket Catalog number
2 Aux + 2 Alarm switches
(2NO + 2NC + 1 base) Left ASKP3
4 Aux. switches
(2NO + 2NC + 1 base) Left, right ASKP4
Auxiliary and alarm switch mounting base only
Description Mounting pocket Catalog number
For 2 Aux + 2 Alarm Left AMBP2
For 4 Aux Left, right AMBP1
Shunt trip
Control voltage Catalog number
48 – 60 VAC STRLM60
110 – 127 VAC STRLN120
208 – 277 VAC STRLS277
380 –600 VAC STRLV600
24 VDC STRLB24DC
48 –60 VDC STRLC60DC
110 – 127 VDC STRLD125DC
220 – 250 VDC STRLE250DC
Shunt trips or UVR’s may be mounted in the Right Pocket only.
Internal accessory locations
Left accessory pocket Right accessory pocket
Up to 4 auxiliary switches Shunt trip or UVR or up to
4 auxiliary switches
Up to 2 auxiliary switches
+ 2 alarm switches
Shunt trip or UVR or
up to 4 auxiliary switches
Maximum of 8 switches total.
Maximum of 2 alarm switches, Left Pocket only.
Maximum of 4 switches in Left Pocket.
Auxiliary / Alarm switches only (requires a base)
Description Catalog number
1 NO (normally open contact) ASWPA
1 NC (normally closed contact) ASWPB
(A) Normally open contacts are open when the breaker contacts are open.
(B) Normally closed contacts are closed when the breaker contacts are open.
Undervoltage release
Control voltage Catalog number
110 – 127 VAC UVRPN120
220 –250 VAC UVRPR240
208 VAC UVRPP208
277 VAC UVRPS277
380 – 425 VAC UVRPT415
440 – 480 VAC UVRPU480
12 VDC UVRPA12DC
24 VDC UVRPB24DC
48 VDC UVRPC48DC
60 VDC UVRPG60DC
110 – 127 VDC UVRPD125DC
220 – 250 VDC UVRPE250DC
VL Circuit Breakers Information Guide38
Permissible mounting positions
90° 90°
30° 30°